

ILNAS/OLN/A003 Terms of use of the « Member of the ILNAS NETWORK » logo and Pin

Approved by : Jérôme Hoerold

Version 02 - 15.11.2017

Page 1 of 3

Terms of use of the « Member of the ILNAS NETWORK » logo and Pin

Southlane Tower I Esch-Belval 1, avenue du Swing L-4367 Belvaux Tél.: (+352) 247 743 40 Fax: (+352) 247 943 40 normalisation@ilnas.etat.lu • www.portail-qualite.lu

ILNAS	Processus Normalisation ILNAS/OLN/A003 Terms of use of the « Member of the ILNAS NETWORK » logo and Pin	

1. Purpose

The purpose of this document is to specify the terms of use of the *« Member of the ILNAS NETWORK »* logo and Pin.

2. General principles and conditions of use of the logo

The *« Member of the ILNAS NETWORK »* logo can be used only by people who have an effective registration in the National Register of Standardization Delegates, and who wish to show their affiliation to this network.

The following rules apply for the use of the logo:

- **1.** The logo may appear on:
 - *« Powerpoint »* presentations at national and/or international meetings related to standardization work, and in the context of the technical committee(s) in which the delegate is registered;
 - National contributions in the context of the standardization work;
 - Various information documents (in the context of the standardization work) distributed during seminars and training courses.
- 2. The logo shall <u>not</u> be used on:
 - Business cards (including e-mail signatures), writing paper or any other document used as a visual identity of the person registered in the National Register of Standardization Delegates;
 - Any type of commercial or advertising documents.

3. Presentation of the logo

The « *Member of the ILNAS NETWORK* » logo has been registered at the BENELUX Office for Intellectual Property.

The figure below represents the logo:



The digital version of the logo, for reproduction or printing purposes, may be obtained from the secretariat of the Luxembourg Standards Body (OLN).

It may also be used in black and white.



The dimensions of the logo are not set, provided that the latter:

- Remains homothetic to the initial logo;
- Remains readable.

4. General principles and conditions of use of the Pin

The *« Member of the ILNAS NETWORK »* Pin is intended to be used only by people who have an effective registration in the National Register of Standardization Delegates, and who wish to show their affiliation to this network.

The ILNAS Standardization Steering Committee may decide to grant the Pin to any person appreciated for his/her activities in the field of technical standardization at the national level.

Each national standardization delegate receives the Pin after the approval of his or her application for registration to a technical standards committee.

The following rules apply for the wearing of the Pin:

- It is not allowed to transfer the Pin to a third person;
- As soon as a person cancels his or her registration in the National Register of Standardization Delegates, the right to wear the Pin is revoked.

5. Penalties for non-compliance with the terms of use of the logo or Pin

First, ILNAS reminds the relevant delegate about the obligation to comply with the terms and conditions presented in this document.

In the event of repeated misuse of the logo and/or the Pin, and after the first warning, the ILNAS Standardization Steering Committee may decide, on a reasoned opinion, to cancel the registration of the relevant delegate in the National Register of Standardization Delegates.